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NIFTY : 25048

Nifty index opened positive but failed to cross 25350 levels and fell right from the initial tick 
and weakness continued till the closing hour. It nosedived towards 25000 zones and closed 
with losses of around 230 points. It formed a bearish belt hold sort of a candle on the daily 
and weekly frame indicating assertiveness of the bears at any minor attempts of recovery. 
It has started to make lower top - lower bottom and wiped off around 1450 points in the 
last two weeks. Now till it holds below 25200 zones weakness could be seen towards 24900 
then 24800 zones while hurdles have shifted lower to 25200 then 25350 zones.

Expiry day point of view : Overall trend is likely to be negative and now till it holds below 
25200 zones weakness could be seen towards 24900 then 24800 zones while hurdles have 
shifted lower to 25200 then 25350 zones.

Trading Range : Expected wider trading range : 24800/24900 to 25200/25350 zones.

Option Strategy : Option traders can initiate Monthly Nifty Bear Put Spread (Buy 25050 PE 
and Sell 24950 PE) to play the downside move.

Option Writing : Sell Monthly Nifty 24650 PE and 25550 CE with strict double SL.

Weekly & Monthly Change : Nifty is down by 0.73% at 25048 on a weekly basis. Nifty 
VWAP of the week is near 25350 levels and it is trading 300 points below the same. On the 
monthly scale, the Index is down by 3.43% while VWAP is near 25750 levels and it is trading 
700 points below the same which indicates overall bearish stance with sell on bounce for 
the expiry day point of view.

Nifty Level

Spot Closing 25048

Monthly VWAP 25750

Monthly Change % -3.43

Weekly VWAP 25350

Weekly Change % -0.73

Key Resistance 25350

Key Support 24800

Range 24800 to 25350

Nifty Strike OI
(Contracts)

Max Call OI
25500 194.29

25300 152.35

Change in Call OI
25300 85.37

25200 71.22

Max Put OI
25000 88.62

24700 78.54

Change in Put OI
24700 25.30

24600 18.27
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Bank Nifty : 58473

Bank Nifty index opened on a positive note but failed to hold its opening gains and drifted 
lower towards 58450 zones at latter part of the session. It formed a Big Bearish candle on 
daily scale as selling pressure is seen at higher zones and closed below its 50 DEMA. On 
weekly scale as well it formed a Big Bearish candle as Bears are holding tight grip at higher 
zones and it gave lowest weekly close after nine weeks. Now till it holds below 58500 zones 
weakness could be seen towards 58250 then 58000 levels while on the upside hurdle is 
seen at 58750 then 59000 zones.

Expiry day point of view : Overall trend is likely to be bearish and now till it holds below 
58500 zones, weakness could be seen towards 58250 then 58000 levels while on the upside 
hurdle is seen at 58750 then 59000 zones.

Trading Range : Expected wider trading range : 58000/58250 to 58750/59000 zones.

Option Strategy : Option traders can initiate Bear Put Spread (Buy 58400 PE and Sell 58100 
PE) to play the downswing. 

Option Writing : Option writers are suggested to Sell Bank Nifty 57600 Put and Sell 59200 
Call with strict double SL.

Weekly and Monthly Change : Bank Nifty is trading down by 2.70% at 58473 on weekly 
basis. Bank Nifty VWAP of the week is near 59350 levels and it is trading 850 points below 
to the same which suggests negative bias. On Monthly scale Index is down by 1.86% while 
VWAP is near 59700 levels and it is trading 1200 points below to the same which suggests 
overall weakness for the expiry day point of view.
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BankNifty Level

Spot Closing 58473

Weekly VWAP 59350

Weekly Change % -2.70

Monthly VWAP 59700

Monthly Change % -1.86

Key Resistance 59000

Key Support 58000

Range 58000 to 59000

BankNifty Strike OI
(Contracts)

Max Call OI
60000 19.0

59500 14.0

Change in Call OI
59200 4.7

59000 4.5

Max Put OI
58000 8.8

58500 7.8

Change in Put OI
58400 1.1

58000 0.9



NIFTY Midcap Select : 13066

Nifty Midcap Select index opened on a positive note but bears took charge right from the 
first tick. Sustained selling pressure persisted throughout the session with every bounce 
turning into a selling opportunity clearly highlighting bearish dominance. Bulls remained 
completely on the back foot as downside pressure intensified. On the charts, the index 
formed a bearish candle across time frames underscoring active participation from sellers. 
Importantly, it has negated the recent higher-high formation on the monthly time frame, 
indicating that further weakness cannot be ruled out in the near term. Going ahead, as long 
as it stays below 13200, weakness may extend towards 12950 and 12850 while on the 
upside, hurdles are placed at 13200 and 13300 zones.

Expiry day point of view : Overall trend is likely to be negative to volatile and now as long 
as it stays below 13200, weakness may extend towards 12950 and 12850 while on the 
upside, hurdles are placed at 13200 and 13300 zones.

Trading Range : Expected wider trading range : 12850/12950 to 13200/13300 zones.

Option Strategy : Option traders can initiate Monthly Bear Put Spread (Buy 13050 PE and 
Sell 13000 PE) to play the downside move.

Option Writing : Option writers are suggested to Sell Nifty Midcap select Monthly 12800 
Put and Sell 13300 Call with strict double SL.

Monthly Change : Nifty Midcap select is down by 4% on a monthly basis. It’s VWAP of the 
month is near 13650 zones and it is trading 580 points below the same which indicates 
Bearish stance for the expiry day point of view.

Nifty Midcap Level

Spot Closing 13066

Monthly VWAP 13650

Monthly Change % -4.00

Key Resistance 13300

Key Support 12850

Range 12850 to 13300

Nifty Midcap Strike OI
(Contracts)

Max Call OI
13200 6875

13000 3977

Max Put OI
12900 6944

13000 6118
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Fin Nifty: 26821

Fin Nifty Index opened on a positive note near 27200 zones but failed to hold its opening 
gains and drifted lower towards 26800 levels at latter part of the session. On daily scale it 
formed a Big Bearish candle as selling pressure is seen at higher zones. On weekly scale as 
well it formed it formed a Big Bearish candle and gave range break down after five weeks. 
Now till it holds below 27000 zones some weakness could be seen towards 26700 then 
26500 zones while on the upside hurdle is seen at 27000 then 27100 levels.

Expiry day point of view : Overall trend is likely to be bearish and till it holds below 27000 
zones some weakness could be seen towards 26700 then 26500 zones while on the upside 
hurdle is seen at 27000 then 27100 levels.

Trading Range : Expected wider trading range : 26500/26700 to 27000/27100 levels.

Option Strategy : Option traders can initiate Bear Put Spread (Buy 26800 PE and Sell 26600 
PE) to play the down swing.

Option Writing : Option writers are suggested to Sell Fin Nifty 26400 Put and Sell 27150 Call 
with strict double SL.

Weekly & Monthly Change : Fin Nifty is trading down by 2.55% at 26821 on weekly basis. 
Fin Nifty VWAP of the week is near to 27250 levels and it is trading 400 points below to the 
same which suggests negative bias. On monthly scale Index is down by 2.87% while VWAP 
is near 27500 levels and it is trading 680 points below to the same which suggests overall 
weakness for the expiry day point of view.

Fin Nifty Level

Spot Closing 26821

Weekly VWAP 27250

Weekly Change % -2.55

Monthly VWAP 27500

Monthly Change % -2.87

Key Resistance 27100

Key Support 26500

Range 26500 to 27100

Fin Nifty Strike OI
(Contracts)

Max Call OI
27500 1.58

27200 1.20

Change in Call OI
26800 0.6

27000 0.50

Max Put OI
26800 0.4

26700 0.20

Change in Put OI
26800 0.5

26650 0.20
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Disclosures:

The following Disclosures are being made in compliance with the SEBI Research Analyst Regulations 2014 (herein after referred to as the Regulations).

Motilal Oswal Financial Services Ltd.  (MOFSL) is a SEBI Registered Research Analyst having registration no. INH000000412 and BSE enlistment no. 5028. MOFSL, the Research Entity (RE) as 
defined in the Regulations, is engaged in the business of providing Stock broking services, Depository participant services & distribution of various financial products. MOFSL is a listed public 
company, the details in respect of which are available on www.motilaloswal.com. MOFSL is registered with the Securities & Exchange Board of India (SEBI) and is a registered Trading 
Member with National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE) and Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE), Multi Commodity Exchange of India Limited (MCX) and National Commodity & 
Derivatives Exchange Limited (NCDEX) for its stock broking activities & is Depository participant with Central Depository Services Limited (CDSL) National Securities Depository Limited 
(NSDL),NERL, COMRIS and CCRL and is member of Association of Mutual Funds of India (AMFI) for distribution of financial products and Insurance Regulatory & Development Authority of 
India (IRDA) as Corporate Agent for insurance products and is a member of Association of Portfolio Managers in India (APMI) for distribution of PMS products. Details of associate entities of 
Motilal Oswal Financial Services Ltd.  are available on the website at http://onlinereports.motilaloswal.com/Dormant/documents/Associate%20Details.pdf

Details of pending Enquiry Proceedings of Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited are available on the website at 
https://galaxy.motilaloswal.com/ResearchAnalyst/PublishViewLitigation.aspx.  As per Regulatory requirements, Research Audit R eport is uploaded on www.motilaloswal.com > MOFSL-
Important Links > MOFSL Research Analyst Compliance Audit Report.

MOFSL, it’s associates, Research Analyst or their relatives may have any financial interest in the subject company. MOFSL and/or its associates and/or Research Analyst or their relatives may 
have actual beneficial ownership of 1% or more securities in the subject company at the end of the month immediately preceding the date of publication of the Research Report or date of 
the public appearance. MOFSL and its associate company(ies), their directors and Research Analyst and their relatives may have any other potential conflict of interests at the time of
publication of the research report or at the time of public appearance, however the same shall have no bearing whatsoever on the specific recommendations made by the analyst(s), as the 
recommendations made by the analyst(s) are completely independent of the views of the associates of MOFSL even though there might exist an inherent conflict of interest in some of the 
stocks mentioned in the research report..

In the past 12 months, MOFSL or any of its associates may have:

a) received any compensation/other benefits from the subject company of this report

b) managed or co-managed public offering of securities from subject company of this research report,

c) received compensation for investment banking or merchant banking or brokerage services from subject company of this research report,

d) received compensation for products or services other than investment banking or merchant banking or brokerage services from the subject company of this research report.

• MOFSL and it’s associates have not received any compensation or other benefits from the subject company or third party in connection with the research report. 

• Subject Company may have been a client of MOFSL or its associates during twelve months preceding the date of distribution of the research report.

• Research Analyst may have served as director/officer/employee in the subject company.

• MOFSL and research analyst may engage in market making activity for the subject company.

MOFSL and its associate company(ies), and Research Analyst and their relatives from time to time may have:

a) a long or short position in, act as principal in, and buy or sell the securities or derivatives thereof of companies mentioned herein. 

(b) be engaged in any other transaction involving such securities and earn brokerage or other compensation or act as a market maker in the financial instruments of the company(ies) 
discussed herein or act as an advisor or lender/borrower to such company(ies) or may have any other potential conflict of interests with respect to any recommendation and other related 
information and opinions.; however the same shall have no bearing whatsoever on the specific recommendations made by the analyst(s), as the recommendations made by the analyst(s) are 
completely independent of the views of the associates of MOFSL even though there might exist an inherent conflict of interest in some of the stocks mentioned in the research report.

Above disclosures include beneficial holdings lying in demat account of MOFSL which are opened for proprietary investments only. While calculating beneficial holdings, It does not consider
demat accounts which are opened in name of MOFSL for other purposes (i.e holding client securities, collaterals, error trades etc.). MOFSL also earns DP income from clients which are not 
considered in above disclosures.

To enhance transparency, MOFSL has incorporated a Disclosure of Interest Statement in this document. This should, however, not be treated as endorsement of the views expressed in the 
report. MOFSL and / or its affiliates do and seek to do business including investment banking with companies covered in its research reports. As a result, the recipients of this report should 
be aware that MOFSL may have a potential conflict of interest that may affect the objectivity of this report. 

Terms & Conditions:

This report has been prepared by MOFSL and is meant for sole use by the recipient and not for circulation. The report and information contained herein is strictly confidential and may not be 
altered in any way, transmitted to, copied or distributed, in part or in whole, to any other person or to the media or reproduced in any form, without prior written consent of MOFSL. The 
report is based on the facts, figures and information that are considered true, correct, reliable and accurate. The intent of this report is not recommendatory in nature. The information is 
obtained from publicly available media or other sources believed to be reliable. Such information has not been independently verified and no guaranty, representation of warranty, express 
or implied, is made as to its accuracy, completeness or correctness. All such information and opinions are subject to change without notice. The report is prepared solely for informational 
purpose and does not constitute an offer document or solicitation of offer to buy or sell or subscribe for securities or other financial instruments for the clients. Though disseminated to all 
the customers simultaneously, not all customers may receive this report at the same time. MOFSL will not treat recipients as customers by virtue of their receiving this report.

Analyst Certification

The views expressed in this research report accurately reflect the personal views of the analyst(s) about the subject securit ies or issues, and no part of the compensation of the research 
analyst(s) was, is, or will be directly or indirectly related to the specific recommendations and views expressed by research analyst(s) in this report. 

Disclosure of Interest Statement

Analyst ownership of the stock No 

A graph of daily closing prices of securities is available at www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com. Research Analyst views on Subject Company may vary based on Fundamental research and 
Technical Research. Proprietary trading desk of MOFSL or its associates maintains arm’s length distance with Research Team as all the activities are segregated from MOFSL research activity 
and therefore it can have an independent view with regards to subject company for which Research Team have expressed their views.

Chandan Taparia, CMT, CFTe

Head - Derivatives & Technical Analyst

Shivangi Sarda, CFA, FRM 
Research Analyst

Arpit Beriwal, CMT 
Research Analyst
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Regional Disclosures (outside India)

This report is not directed or intended for distribution to or use by any person or entity resident in a state, country or any jurisdiction, where such distribution, publication, availability or use 
would be contrary to law, regulation or which would subject MOFSL & its group companies to registration or licensing requirements within such jurisdictions.

For Hong Kong: 

This report is distributed in Hong Kong by Motilal Oswal capital Markets (Hong Kong) Private Limited, a licensed corporation (CE AYY-301) licensed and regulated by the Hong Kong Securities 
and Futures Commission (SFC) pursuant to the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) “SFO”. As per SEBI (Research Analyst Regulations) 2014 Motilal Oswal
Financial Services Limited (SEBI Reg No. INH000000412) has an agreement with Motilal Oswal capital Markets (Hong Kong) Private Limited for distribution of research report in Hong Kong. 
This report is intended for distribution only to “Professional Investors” as defined in Part I of Schedule 1 to SFO. Any investment or investment activity to which this document relates is only 
available to professional investor and will be engaged only with professional investors.” Nothing here is an offer or solicitation of these securities, products and services in any jurisdiction 
where their offer or sale is not qualified or exempt from registration. The Indian Analyst(s) who compile this report is/are not located in Hong Kong & are not conducting Research Analysis in 
Hong Kong.

For U.S.

MOTILAL Oswal Financial Services Limited (MOFSL) is not a registered broker - dealer under the U.S. Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the"1934 act") and under applicable state 
laws in the United States. In addition MOFSL is not a registered investment adviser under the U.S. Investment Advisers Act of 1940, as amended (the "Advisers Act" and together with the 
1934 Act, the "Acts), and under applicable state laws in the United States. Accordingly, in the absence of specific exemption under the Acts, any brokerage and investment services provided 
by MOFSL, including the products and services described herein are not available to or intended for U.S. persons. This report is intended for distribution only to "Major Institutional Investors" 
as defined by Rule 15a-6(b)(4) of the Exchange Act and interpretations thereof by SEC (henceforth referred to as "major institut ional investors"). This document must not be acted on or relied 
on by persons who are not major institutional investors. Any investment or investment activity to which this document relates is only available to major institutional investors and will be 
engaged in only with major institutional investors. In reliance on the exemption from registration provided by Rule 15a-6 of the U.S. Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the 
"Exchange Act") and interpretations thereof by the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") in order to conduct business with Institutional Investors based in the U.S., MOFSL has 
entered into a chaperoning agreement with a U.S. registered broker-dealer, Motilal Oswal Securities International Private Limited. ("MOSIPL"). Any business interaction pursuant to this 
report will have to be executed within the provisions of this chaperoning agreement.

The Research Analysts contributing to the report may not be registered /qualified as research analyst with FINRA. Such research analyst may not be associated persons of the U.S. registered 
broker-dealer, MOSIPL, and therefore, may not be subject to NASD rule 2711 and NYSE Rule 472 restrictions on communication with a subject company, public appearances and trading 
securities held by a research analyst account.

For Singapore

In Singapore, this report is being distributed by Motilal Oswal Capital Markets (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (“MOCMSPL”) (UEN 201129401Z), which is a holder of a capital markets services license 
and an exempt financial adviser in Singapore.This report is distributed solely to persons who (a) qualify as “institutional investors” as defined in section 4A(1)(c) of the Securities and Futures 
Act of Singapore (“SFA”) or (b) are considered "accredited investors" as defined in section 2(1) of the Financial Advisers Regulations of Singapore read with section 4A(1)(a) of the SFA. 
Accordingly, if a recipient is neither an “institutional investor” nor an “accredited investor”, they must immediately discontinue any use of this Report and inform MOCMSPL .

In respect of any matter arising from or in connection with the research you could contact the following representatives of MOCMSPL. In case of grievances for any of the services rendered 
by MOCMSPL write to grievances@motilaloswal.com.

Nainesh Rajani

Email: nainesh.rajani@motilaloswal.com

Contact: (+65) 8328 0276
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